## TRADEMARK RECORDAT COVER SHEET

02-09-1999



Attorney Docket No. LL01.28-0029

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad.		
1. Name of conveying party: Alpine Lace Brands, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Land O'Lakes, Inc.	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
[X] Corporation-State [] Other <u>Explain</u>	Street Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue North  City Arden Hills State MN ZIP 55216	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) Citizenship	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: January 21, 1999	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)  01-26-1999  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01  75/245,552  75/245,551  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	4B. Registration No.(s)  1,995,244 1,771,666 1,898,230 1,697,817 1,778,004  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7	
Name: Z. Peter Sawicki KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Street Address: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING   312 South Third Street	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 11-0982. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Z. Peter Sawicki Name of Person Signing		
Signature Jon	Date  Date  number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0435

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Alpine Lace Brands, Inc. has an office and principal place of business at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55216, a Minnesota corporation (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the marks identified in Appendix A attached hereto for which the Assignor has filed applications and obtained registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in Appendix A attached hereto.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. has an office and principal place of business at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55216, a Minnesota corporation (herein "Assignee") and desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and the applications and registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, and the applications and registrations as identified in Appendix A attached hereto.

ALPINE LACE BRANDS, INC.

By: Richard Anderson President	Date: 1/21/99
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
COUNTY OF	) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to 1999.	before me, a Notary Public, this 2)st day of January

Charlotto A. H. Wenge Notary Public

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER NOTARY RUBLE - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0436

## **APPENDIX A**

Registration No,/	
Serial No.	<u>Trademark</u>
1,995,244	ALPINE LACE (stylized)
1,898,230	ALPINE LACE
1,778,004	PRE MONDE ALPINE LACE FREE * * * N' LEAN (stylized)
1,771,666	PRE MONDE ALPINE LACE FREE***N' LEAN and design
1,697,817	PRE MONDE ALPINE LACE FREE N'LEAN and design
75/245,552	ALPINE LACE FRESH & HEALTHY DELI-EXPRESS
75/245,551	ALPINE LACE FRESH & HEALTHY DELI-EXPRESS and
	design

**RECORDED: 01/26/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0437